
RESOLUTION No. 9% 32 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING CONTRACT 
WITH MSE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. FOR COORDINATION OF A 

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION EVENT 

WH  R S, as part of the City's adopted Source Reduction and Recycling Element 
(SRRE) and Household Hazardous Waste Element (HHWE) the City must hold household 
hazardous waste collection events; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously approved an agreement with MSE 
Environmental, Inc. upon the adoption of Resolution No. 95-177; and 

W ~ R E A S ,  the City is now ready to hold another household hazardous waste collection 
event on June 7, 1997; and 

WI~REAS,  the existing agreement with MSE Environmental nalst be amended to reflect 
the June 7, 1997, household haT~trdous waste collection event date and the cost associated with 
thi~ event. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The exi~fiug agreement between MSE Envh'onmental, Inc. and the City of 
El Paso de Robles, dated February 28, 1996, (the Agreement) is hereby amended as follows: 

"Contractor to provide planning, coordln~tjon, packaging and 
disposal services of household hazardous wastes for a Household 
Hazardous Waste Clean-up day in Paso Robles, California, on 
Saturday, June 7, 1997, from 9:00 amto l:00 pro." 

"PAYMENT. For furnishing services as specified in the 
Agreement, contractor shall provide city with detailed invoices of 
the wastes collected. City will make payments based upon the 
actual work completed by the contractor and the unit prices 
descn~ed in Extn~it "A'. The total amount of payment under the 
Agreement shall not exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($20,000.00)." 

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby approve the 
amendment to the Agreement between MSE Environmental, Inc. and the City of E1 Paso de 
Robles, dated February 28, 1996. 



Section 3. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize funding 
for the event in the amount of $20,000.00 be taken from unallocated Solid Waste Operation funds 
and placed into the landfill Mainte-a-ce and Operations budget account n ~  

610.350.5224.167. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 4th day 
of March, 1997, on the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

ATTEST: 

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, S%~ulson, and Picanco 
None 
None 
None 

"i)u~ne P-icanco, ~dayor 


